# 06-08-2000

101376011

TID HAY IT AN ID: 29 OPR/FINANCE

 $\mathcal{N}$  IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignor:	Echlin, Inc.
Assignee:	Dana Corporation
Serial No. 09/060,801	Filing Date: April 15, 1998
Title of Application:	Sensor With Ferromagnetic Metal Sealing Cap

Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

### Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document.

- 1. <u>Name of conveying party(ies)</u>. Echlin, Inc.
- 2. <u>Name and Address of Receiving Party</u>. Dana Corporation, of 4500 Dorr Street, PO Box 1000, Toledo, OH 43615
- 3. <u>Nature of Conveyance</u>: Assignment. <u>Execution Date</u>: May 8, 2000
- 4. <u>Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document</u> <u>should be mailed</u>.

Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr., Registration No. 33,558 Attorney for Assignee ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC 986 Bedford Street Stamford, CT 06905-5619 203 324-6155

	<u>Mailing Certificate</u> : I hereby certify that this correspondence is today being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as <i>First Class Mail</i> in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment; Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Washington, DC 20231.				
06/08/2000 DNGUYEN					
01 FC:581	+0.00 BP				

PATENT REEL: 010828 FRAME: 0666 Page two Assignment Recordal Sheet Serial No. 09/060,801

- 5. Patent Number: Serial No. 09/060,801.
- 6. <u>Total Number of Patents Involved</u>: 1.
- 7. <u>Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)</u>. \$40.00 due. A check for this amount is enclosed.
- 8. <u>Authorization to Charge Deposit Account</u>. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees due by this paper and during the entire pendency of this Application to Account No. 19-4516.
- 9. <u>Statement and Signature</u>. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document are 3. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.

Respectfully submitted,

wastur

Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr., Registration No. 33,558 Todd M. Oberdick, Registration No. 44,268 Attorneys for Assignee ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC 986 Bedford Street; Stamford, CT 06905-5619 Telephone: 203 324-6155

### TO 14195354116

PTO/SB/41(8-96) Approved for use through 09/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Pateni and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE rol number

ne Paperwork Roduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB contraction
--

A SSIGNIMENT OF PATENT ADDI ICATION	Docket Number (optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	02953-P0007A
Whereas, Echlin, Inc., of 100 Double Beach Road,	Branford, CT 06405, hereinafter referred
to as Assignor, filed a United States Patent Application f	for "Sensor With Ferromagnetic Metal
Sealing Cap " Serial No. 09/060,801 filed April 15, 1998	3; and whereas, Assignor is now the sole
owner of said Patent Application; and Whereas, Dana Co	prporation of 4500 Dorr Street, PO Box
1000, Toledo, OH 43615 hereinafter referred to as "Ass	ignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire
right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One	Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration,	, Assignor, by these presents does sell, as-
sign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title	e and interest in and to the said Patent Ap-
plication aforesaid; including the right to sue and collect	ct damages for past infringement thereof;
the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee f	or his/her own use and behalf, and for its
legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the	term for which said Patent is granted, as
fully and entirely as the same would have been held by	y had this assignment and sale not been
made.	

Executed this	8th	_ day of	MAY	, 20	00, 4500 Dorr
Street, Toledo, (	OH 43615				
		Echlin	n, Inc.		
	F	By	aisan	J. Stewa	nt
			J. Stewar		
State of OHO		_)Assis	tant Secre	etary	
County of LUCA-	2	ر ا			
Before me persona	lly appeared	Sus	W J. ST	EWART	and acknowl-
edged the foregoing inst					deed of Echlin,
Inc. this 8th day o			. 2000 .	. n n	<b>,</b>
SUSAN K. Notary Publi	VOLSCHOW		Murank 1	y Public)	
	xpires April 27, 200	2 Seal			

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office. Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

## PATENT REEL: 010828 FRAME: 0668

#### **RECORDED: 05/15/2000**